# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alcan International Limited	10/03/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novelis Inc.
Street Address:	191 Evans Avenue
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8Z 1J5

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5514211

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)541-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 5412400

Email: yvonne.flavelle@novelis.com
Correspondent Name: Yvonne Flavelle, Novelis Inc.

Address Line 1: PO Box 8400

Address Line 2: 945 Princess St. Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Kingston, ONTARIO K7L 5L9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Flavelle

Total Attachments: 1

source=US5514211#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5

PATENT 500376455 REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0275

#### **ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** of

1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G2 CANADA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS INC. of 191 Evans Avenue, Toronto, ON M8Z 1J5 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

#### COMPOSITION FOR SURFACE TREATMENT

as disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/395,179 filed 27 February 1995, and granted on 7 May 1996 as Patent Number 5,514,211

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED AT MONTREAL	
this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of October 200	D <del>Ŧ</del>
Date: October 3 7007 Witness: Jourse Sarail Address: 1188 Sherbrooke St. West Monked Qc H3A 362	BY:  (SIGNATURE OF SIGNING OFFICER,  OF ASSIGNOR COMPANY)  Vice President, Director of  Intellectual Property & Secretary
	(NAME AND SIGNING CAPACITY OF SIGNING AUTHORITY)

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0276

**RECORDED: 10/16/2007**